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CALIFORNIA INTEGRATED WASTE MANAGEMENT BOARD

Resolution 2000-270 (Revised)
Consideration Of Approval Of Reallocation Of Savings From Fiscal Year 1998/1999 And 1999/2000 Recycling Market Development Revolving Loan Account (RMDZ) To Fund Additional Consulting And Professional Services (C&P) Concepts

WHEREAS,
the 1998/1999 and 1999/2000 Budget Bill appropriated RMDZ funds to be used for market development activities; and
WHEREAS, the Board approves reallocating the current (1999/2000) and prior (1998/1999) year RMDZ C&P savings of $90,068 (includes savings from Concept #30, previously approved May Agenda Item #12) and $48,630 for the purpose of funding the additional concepts in this item; and

WHEREAS,  the Board has re-evaluated the previously approved, not yet contracted, Fiscal Year 1999-00 RMDZ concepts and is redirecting the available savings of $444,090 from Concept #53, Sustainable Buildings – Low/Moderate Income Grants, as part of this reallocation item; and

WHEREAS,  the Board approves reallocating all available RMDZ savings of $582,788 for both current and prior fiscal years to:
Augment: 

Trade Show Contract #IWM C-8014 (1998-99 Concept #53)

Concept #78, 1999-00 (Board approved May Agenda Item  #11)

Total Augmentation
$  5,791

$72,997

$78,788

Fund Additional Concepts:

School District Diversion Project

Recycling Economic Information Project

Green Resource Center – City of Berkeley

Capitol Park Integrated Organics Mgmt Plan

School Gardens Program

State Fair

C&D Recycling Training

Model School Integrated Waste Mgmt Prog

Total Additional Concepts_____________________________________         

Balance
$175,000

$ 78,000

$ 45,000

$ 55,000

$ 16,000

$ 35,000

$ 50,000

$ 50,000

$504,000

$0

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board approves $582,788 of RMDZ funds for 1999/2000 RMDZ Consulting and Professional Services concepts. 

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned Executive Director, or his designee, of the California Integrated Waste Management Board does hereby certify that the foregoing is a full, true, and correct copy of a resolution duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the California Integrated Waste Management Board held on May 23-24, 2000.

Dated:  May 23, 2000

ORIGINAL SIGNED BY DESIGNEE

Ralph E. Chandler

Executive Director
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